
 

 

Katari Municipality  

Office of Municipal Executive  
Katari Udaypur  

Invitation for Bids 
Second Publication Date:  2077-02-20 

1. The Katari Municipality invites electronic bids from eligible bidders for the procurement of under mentioned works national 

competitive bidding procedures specified in public procurement Act and Regulation for further in formation bidders may 

obtain and inspect the bidding documents at the www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp of Municipal Executive katari,Udayapur Province 

no 1. Telephone 035-450039, 035-450296 or May visit PPMO's egp system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp or website of Katari 

municipality www.katarimun.gov.np.   

2. bidders with the following key eligibility criteria should participate in this bidding i.e. Form, Organization or Company 

Registration Certificate, Business registration License, VAT registration certificate, TAX Cleareance Certificate up to 

075/076 and Declaration Letter should deposit the cost (as specified below) of bidding document in the Project’s Rajaswa 

(revenue) account as specified below of the Bank deposit voucher at the time of submission of the bids. Information to deposit 

the cost of bidding document in Bank 

Name of the Bank: Rastriya Banijya Bank Katari Branch   

Name of Office: Katari Municipality Office, Katari, Udayapur  

Office Code no.: 13-365-11 

Office Account no.: 2050303007102 

Rajaswa (revenue) Shirshak no.: Ga-3 

If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be 

considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the 

original last date of bid submission. 

3. Any intimidation, collusion and cartelling during bidding process shall be punishable by law. 

4. The Employer reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning any reason, 

whatsoever. 

S. 

N. 

Contract 

Identification 
Name of Project 

Estimated amount 

(without VAT and 

Contingencies) 

NRs. 

Bid security 

amount 

NRs. 

Bid document 

Price(Non 

Refundable) 

NRs. 

Remarks 

1 
14/Uda/Katarimun/ 

076-077 

Construction of 

Blacktop Urban Road 

(Chayga Ring Road). 

13053241.69 390000 .00 3000.00  

2 
15/Uda/Katarimun/ 

076-077 

construction of Katari 

Bazar Bhitrisadak 

katari-4,Udayapur 

64752017.34 1800000.00 5000.00  

Last date and time of Bid document submission: 2077-03-03 at 12:00  

The Technical Bid opening shall take place at: 2077-03-03 at 13:00 

Pre-bid meeting shall be held at Katari Municipality Office at 2077-02-27 at 11:00 

Chief Administrative officer 

 

http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp

